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Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region TOTAL i

. - . 1]

Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | M | ukip | con | Lab | = | uKiP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands T {0 | Scotiand | England
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1590 | 625 | 679 |563[304)140| 75 1448|372| 95 [ 152 [770| 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 [334] 906 | 684 [ 191 528 342 383 146 1364

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %N % %N %
18-19 20-21
April  April

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]

Con 48 48 27 70 |100 O 0 0 |8 12 24 67| 47 50 22 39 54 65| 47 50 42 59 50 44 27 52
Lab 24 25 36 12 0 100 O 0 4 63 13 6 | 22 28 50 31 19 14| 25 25 33 17 23 38 15 26
Lib Dem 12 12 23 2 0 O 100 O 5 15 60 0 13 11 16 13 11 9 15 6 19 15 11 7 6 13
UKIP 7 5 0 10 0 O 0O 100 1 4 1 24 | 7 4 3 6 6 3 3 9 3 6 6 7 0 6
Other 9 10 14 6 0 O 0 0 1 7 1 3 12 8 9 11 10 8 10 10 3 3 10 4 52 3
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
SNP/ PCY 6 6 10 3 0 O 0 0 1 3 0 0 7 5 3 7 8 4 6 7 0 0 5 0 49 0
Green 2 3 4 2 0 O 0 0 o 3 1 2 4 2 6 4 2 3 4 3 3 2 5 3 3 3
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
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If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?
Conservative 34 35 22 55 [100 0 O 0|78 10 20 53| 37 34 17 27 42 55| 36 34 30 43 37 32 20 37
Labour 18 19 30 10 0 100 O 0 3 51 11 4 | 18 20 34 21 15 11| 20 18 27 13 18 28 12 20
Liberal Democrat 8 9 18 1 0 0 100 O 4 12 48 1|10 7 12 9 8 8 | 12 4 15 11 8 5 4 9
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 5 5 0 10 0 0 0 100 1 4 1 22 6 3 2 6 6 3 3 7 2 5 5 7 0 5
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 4 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 3 3 4 6 3 4 4 0 0 4 0 38 0
Some other party 2 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 4 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 4 3 2 2
Would not vote 10 8 3 3 0o 0 O 0 1 1 0 2 8 8 10 10 8 3 7 10 9 10 6 8 5 9
Don't know 17 17 16 16 0 0 © 0|12 18 20 16 | 12 21 17 20 13 13| 14 21 14 16 19 17 18 17
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'some other party'; n=44]
Green 70 85 90 82 0O 0 O 0 |49 74 100 68 | 85 85 [100 96 63 74| 83 90 100 76 89 80 100 84
British National Party (BNP) 5 5 0 1410 0 O 0 0 18 © 0 8 0 0 0 0 20| 7 0 0 0 0 20 0 7
Respect 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 20 8 7 5 o 0 O 0 |24 8 0o 32| 7 10 0 4 37 0 8 10 0 18 11 0 0 7
Dontknow 4 2 3 0 0O 0 O 0|27 O 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 2
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 8 8 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 8 7 13 10 6 4 5 11 8 7 8 8 5 8
1 1 1 1 0 0 O 1 1 0 O 0 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 1 1
2 2 1 1 0 0o 1 0 0 0 o0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 4 1
3 2 2 2 0 2 0 O 6 1 1 2 4 2 2 5 3 0 0 2 2 1 3 2 1 0 2
4 1 1 1 0 0o 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 1
5 4 5 3 4 2 2 3 5 2 3 1 8 3 6 6 5 3 4 4 6 2 5 6 6 0 5
6 2 3 2 3 1 5 2 9 1 3 0 2 3 3 4 4 1 2 2 3 7 1 3 4 2 3
7 4 4 2 4 3 4 3 6 2 3 3 4 3 4 6 5 2 1 3 5 2 4 5 4 1 4
8 6 6 5 6 5 7 3 9 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 7 5 5 6 6 9 5 5 6 5 6
9 7 8 8 8 10 8 7 8 8 9 12 8 8 7 11 7 7 10| 8 8 10 8 5 9 6 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 63 62 74 70 | 76 73 78 56 |78 75 77 64| 64 61 44 56 T2 74| 67 56 57 63 62 61 74 61
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18-19 20-21
April April
Even if you aren't sure, which way do you think
you would end up voting in an election
tomorrow?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'don't know'; n=255]
Conservative 13 13 12 8|0 0 O 0 |3 8 16 18 | 5 17 5 10 20 20| 16 10 3 23 3 17 5 14
Labour 9 15 19 11 0 0 0 0 9 19 10 19 | 10 17 17 17 14 6 14 16 16 13 14 21 3 15
Liberal Democrat 9 7 14 3 0O o0 0 0 7 11 19 7 8 6 2 9 6 5 10 5 6 4 10 3 18 6
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 6 4 0 7 0O 0 O 0 0O 6 O 4 4 4 0 4 4 9 2 6 0 2 1 9 9 4
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 0
Some other party 4 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 6 5 2 7 4 2 0 5 1 4 7 2 0 0 4
Would notvote 4 2 0 2 0O 0 O 0 0O 3 0 0 2 2 4 1 5 0 2 2 0 3 4 1 0 2
Don't know 54 56 51 56 |0 0 O 0 | 52 49 52 46 | 66 50 63 56 49 58| 51 59 71 48 65 49 56 55
Thinking about the General Election expected on
8th June, will you definitely vote for the party
you mentioned earlier, or might you change your
mind?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected a party/some other party; n=1246]
1 will definitely vote for that party 60 59 53 71 |71 56 32 40|75 55 39 65| 61 58 41 50 69 74| 57 63 49 61 62 60 63 59
I will probably vote for that party, itis very uniikely 4 24 | 30 16|19 28 38 18|17 27 46 14|21 28 |31 =28 21 18| 26 22| 36 20 23 24 26 24
that | will change my mind
I will possibly vote for that party, but there is a = , 13| 14 10|88 12 28 207 15 14 17|15 12 |21 18 8 7|15 12| 11 18 13 11 9 14
chance | will change my mind
More likely than not | will change my mind 1 1 1 1 0o 1 2 6 0o 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 1
Don’t know 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 7 1 1 0 4 2 2 7 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 4 2 2
28-29 20-21
March  April
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government’s record to date?
Approve 34 35 24 54 |80 7 13 20|73 15 27 51| 38 33 11 28 43 54| 37 34 32 40 38 31 25 37
Disapprove 41 41 58 24 6 79 76 43|12 69 55 22| 45 38 51 44 40 31| 45 37 46 36 35 45 61 39
Don’t know 25 23 18 21 |13 14 11 37 |15 16 18 27 | 17 30 38 27 17 15| 19 29 22 24 27 24 14 25
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Do you think that Theresa May is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Verywell 11 20 10 34|50 1 1 7|43 7 7 31|20 19 4 13 25 35| 19 20 18 23 20 18 11 21
Fairly well 44 33 28 42 |45 19 26 49|43 27 41 48|30 36 |24 33 35 35| 34 32 27 36 35 34 22 34
TOTAL WELL 55 53 38 76 95 20 27 56 8 34 48 79 50 55 28 46 60 70 53 52 45 59 55 52 33 55
Fairly badly 18 20 | 29 10 | 2 38 32 20 | 7 31 31 12 | 21 19 | 3 20 16 15 | 21 18 | 24 18 17 22 22 | 19
Very badly 13 16 25 7|11 3 3 9|3 29 15 3|19 12 |17 19 15 8| 17 13 22 12 11 14 34 13
TOTAL BADLY 31 36 54 17 3 73 67 29 10 60 46 15 40 31 52 39 31 23 38 31 46 30 28 36 56 32
Don'tknow 15 12 | 8 7]l2 7 5 1|4 7 5 7|11 14 |22 15 8 7| 9 16| 10 11 17 12 10 | 12
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?
Verywell 2 3 4 3|1 13 1 1]2 6 3 3|4 3 4 4 3 2| 4 2 3 3 2 5 3 3
Fairly well 11 12 17 8 |5 3 6 7|6 20 9 10|11 13 |18 13 10 11| 12 13 13 11 11 15 14 12
TOTAL WELL 13 15 21 11 6 48 7 8 8 26 12 13 15 16 22 17 13 13 16 15 16 14 13 20 17 15
Fairly badly ~ 25 25 | 32 22 | 24 30 25 20 | 24 34 32 17 | 22 28 | 25 26 25 26 | 28 22 | 30 23 25 26 28 | 25
Very badly 46 42 36 55 | 65 9 62 49 |61 30 47 58|48 37 |21 36 53 54| 44 40 38 48 43 36 40 43
TOTAL BADLY 71 67 68 77 89 39 87 69 8 64 79 75 70 65 46 62 78 80 72 62 68 71 68 62 68 68
Don'tknow 16 17 | 11 13]|5 13 6 23| 7 10 10 12|15 19 |31 22 10 7| 12 24| 16 15 19 19 16 | 17
Do you think Theresa May was right or wrong to
call an early election?
Right 48 42 62 | 73 37 37 62|67 40 60 65|50 47 |35 45 54 56| 48 49 42 53 49 51 34 51
Wrong 26 38 17 (11 43 40 21|13 40 27 17|30 22 |36 27 25 18| 30 20 29 23 26 23 39 23
Don't know 26 20 22 |17 21 23 17|20 20 14 19|21 31 |29 28 21 26| 22 31 30 25 26 26 27 26
Previously Theresa May had repeatedly ruled out
calling an early election. Do you think it was
reasonable or unreasonable for her to go back
on this and call for an early election?
Was reasonable to change her mind 51 41 70 |85 29 37 60|81 38 53 71|51 52 |31 44 59 68| 51 51 46 58 52 51 35 54
Was unreasonable to go back on her pri‘v’('ﬁzz 33 | 49 19| 9 61 56 25|13 53 43 16|37 30 |49 3 30 22| 38 27| 37 30 30 33 50 31
Don't know 15 10 117 10 7 156 9 5 13|12 18 |20 20 10 10| 11 21 17 13 18 16 15 16
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Thinking about WHY Theresa May chose to call
an early election, which of the following best
reflects your view?
Theresa May didn't really have a strong enough
mandate or a big enough majority to get what she 42 | 37 56|66 27 29 35|64 33 47 53|40 44 |27 33 51 59| 43 41| 38 46 44 40 37 43
wanted done - the election is mostly about getting a
big enough majority to get the job done
Theresa May could have got what she wanted done
with her existing majority and mandate - the election 32 | 44 24|18 51 62 39|21 49 40 20|39 26 |38 36 30 24| 38 24| 36 33 28 32 3 32
is mostly about taking advantage of her opponents
weakness and crushing Labour
Neither 9 8 9 8 9 2 137 9 4 8 7 10 3 9 8 11| 7 12 5 8 10 8 14 8
Don't know 17 12 11 |8 13 6 12| 8 9 8 10] 13 20 31 22 11 6| 12 23 21 13 18 20 14 17

The Fixed Term Parliament Act was passed in
2011 and was supposed to take away the Prime
Minister's power to ask the Queen to call an
election on a date of their choice. Instead there
would be a general election every five years
unless MPs were unable to form a government
or two thirds of MPs voted for an early election.
This week Theresa May called an early election
after more than two-thirds of MPs voted in
favour of one. Do you think...

The Fixed Term Parliament should be abolished,
and the Prime Minister again allowed to ask the 18 14 22 |25 15 11 34|22 13 16 28| 23 13 11 16 20 24| 17 19 14 17 23 18 12 18
Queen to call an election

The Fixed Term Parliament should be kept as it is,
with the Prime Minister able to call an election if 37 40 41 | 53 34 43 25|52 36 46 32| 36 38 37 34 40 41| 44 29 37 41 33 36 37 38
2/3rds of MPs agree

The Fixed Term Parliament should be made

tougher, so the Prime Minister cannot get around it 18 27 13 4 31 35 26|10 30 22 16| 20 17 17 20 19 14| 22 15 20 16 16 19 24 17
by getting MPs to vote in favour of an election
Not sure 27 19 24 |18 20 12 16 |16 20 17 24| 21 32 34 31 21 20| 19 37 29 25 28 27 26 27

And thinking about recent elections and
referendums in Britain, do you think there have

been...
Too many 37 48 31 |31 39 61 25|34 49 48 20| 35 39 37 35 38 39| 39 35 38 37 30 31 66 34
Not enough 8 6 11|18 11 5 306 7 4 16|11 6 8 9 9 6 8 9 8 9 8 9 5 9
About the right amount 37 34 46 | 54 35 27 30|50 30 41 50| 39 35 28 33 41 43| 40 33 41 37 41 38 18 39
Not sure 18 12 13 8 14 7 16 | 10 14 7 14 | 15 21 27 23 12 11| 14 23 13 17 21 21 11 19
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If the early election results in a landslide
majority of over 100 for the Conservative party,
do you think it would be good or bad for...
The country
Very good 21 | 10 36 | 53 2 2 15 | 47 5 6 33 | 23 18 | 9 12 28 36| 20 21 | 15 26 21 20 9 | 22
Fairly good 23 18 30|39 7 9 35|34 14 26 38|22 23 |12 23 23 27| 24 21| 20 27 24 19 17 24
TOTAL GOOD 44 28 66 92 9 11 50 81 19 32 71 45 41 21 35 51 63 44 42 35 53 45 39 26 46
Fairly bad 15 18 10| 3 25 29 24| 6 23 23 10|14 16 |23 17 13 10| 16 14| 14 14 16 18 11 15
Very bad 24 43 9 [0 58 54 7|4 47 34 3|28 20 |26 27 23 16| 27 20| 32 18 19 24 45 21
TOTAL BAD 39 61 19 3 83 8 31 10 70 57 13 42 36 49 44 36 26 43 34 46 32 35 42 56 36
Don't know 18| 12 15| 5 8 6 18| 8 11 11 16|12 23 |30 21 13 10| 13 24| 19 15 20 19 18 | 18
Democracy in Britain
Very good 17 | 9 29 | 4 1 0 13 | 38 4 7 29 | 19 15 | 8 9 25 30| 17 18 | 13 20 20 18 6 | 18
Fairly good 24 18 31|42 9 16 22|37 15 24 32|24 24 |19 23 21 30| 25 22| 23 29 23 19 18 25
TOTAL GOOD 41 27 60 8 10 16 35 75 19 31 61 43 39 27 32 46 60 42 40 36 49 43 37 24 43
Fairly bad 18 21 15| 6 25 27 39|10 26 28 15|18 18 |19 20 18 14| 19 17| 21 16 19 20 12 18
Very bad 22 39 8 |0 54 49 8 |5 43 27 4 |26 18 |21 24 22 16| 25 17| 27 17 17 21 46 19
TOTAL BAD 40 60 23 6 79 76 47 15 69 55 19 44 36 40 44 40 30 44 34 48 33 36 41 58 37
Don't know 199 | 13 17 |7 100 8 18|10 11 14 19|13 25 |33 23 14 10| 14 26| 17 17 22 21 18 | 19
The Conservative party themselves
Very good 48 | 49 57 | 71 40 54 38 | 67 45 55 55 | 54 43 | 41 44 54 55| 52 43 | 45 53 47 46 43 | 49
Fairly good 25 29 23|23 30 27 26|24 30 29 24|25 26 |23 25 24 29| 27 23| 29 24 26 25 24 24
TOTAL GOOD 73 78 80 94 70 81 64 91 75 8 79 79 69 64 69 78 84 79 66 74 77 73 71 67 73
Fairly bad 6 | 6 5 | 3 10 7 21| 3 8 4 7 | 7 6 | 8 6 6 5| 5 7 | 7 7 5 6 3 | 7
Very bad 4 5 3|o 8 5 0|1 7 3 2|4 4 1 5 4 4| 4 3 4 2 3 5 11 3
TOTAL BAD 10 11 8 3 18 12 21 4 15 7 9 11 10 9 11 10 9 9 10 11 9 8 11 14 10
Don't know 17 | 11 12| 3 12 7 15|6 10 10 12|11 22 |27 21 11 8| 12 22| 15 13 20 18 18 | 17
People like you
Very good 14 | 7 25 | 37 1 0 13 | 3 2 3 22 | 17 12 | 6 9 18 27| 14 15 | 10 18 15 15 5 | 15
Fairly good 23 17 31|48 5 14 18|40 12 27 37|23 24 |10 22 26 30| 25 21| 22 27 24 21 14 25
TOTAL GOOD 37 24 56 8 6 14 31 74 14 30 59 40 36 16 31 44 57 39 36 32 45 39 36 19 40
Fairly bad 17 21 13| 4 24 3 32| 9 26 21 14|16 17 |23 16 15 15| 17 16 | 20 16 19 16 12 17
Very bad 25 39 14| 2 60 46 22| 4 49 31 6 |27 24 [31 20 24 16| 27 23| 30 19 20 29 45 23
TOTAL BAD 42 60 27 6 84 79 54 13 75 52 20 43 41 54 45 39 31 44 39 50 35 39 45 57 40
Don't know 21 | 16 17 |10 10 7 16|13 12 17 21|17 24 |29 25 17 12| 17 25| 18 20 22 20 23 | 21
Which of the following do you think would make
the best Prime Minister?
Theresa May 46 33 68|95 9 21 45|84 23 44 68|47 45 | 20 38 55 67| 48 44| 40 55 46 44 31 49
Jeremy Corbyn 12 19 6 |0 52 4 2|2 27 8 6|14 11 |25 14 8 6| 13 11 18 8 11 17 12 12
Tim Farron 6 12 1[0 5 41 o2 10 2 0|6 6 9 6 6 4| 8 3 11 5 7 3 6 6
Paul Nuttall 1 0 2]l0o o 0 151 1 1 2]1 1 1 0o 2 ofo 2 0 2 1 1 0 1
Don't know 35 36 24 |5 3 33 38|11 39 26 25|32 37 [45 42 29 22| 31 40| =3 31 36 35 51 32
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Who would you most trust to deal with an
international crisis?
Theresa May 49 38 68 | 93 15 33 42|85 27 49 71|51 46 27 42 57 65| 51 46 47 57 49 45 32 51
Jeremy Corbyn 12 19 5 0 47 4 3 2 23 11 3 13 11 23 14 9 6 13 11 19 8 9 14 14 12
Tim Farron 4 8 1 0 3 28 1 1 7 18 1 3 5 4 3 6 3 5 2 3 4 4 3 4 4
Paul Nuttall 1 1 2 0 1 0 14 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Don't know 35 35 24 | 7 34 35 41|11 40 22 23| 32 38 46 40 27 26| 31 40 29 30 36 38 49 32
Who would you most trust to manage the
National Health Service?
Theresa May 29 19 44 |67 3 7 25|60 7 21 42| 30 28 12 22 38 42| 29 29 19 34 33 27 20 30
Jeremy Corbyn 26 40 15 5 78 22 12 8 51 27 15| 29 24 41 28 22 18| 29 22 39 21 21 30 27 26
Tim Farron 7 13 2 2 2 47 3 4 9 30 1 8 6 8 7 6 5 9 4 9 7 6 4 8 7
Paul Nuttall 1 0 3 1 1 0 16 1 2 0 4 2 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 2 2 1 0 1
Don't know 37 28 36 |26 15 24 45|27 31 23 39| 32 42 37 42 31 34| 33 43 33 36 38 37 45 36
Who would you trust more to manage the
economy?
Theresa May and Philip Hammond 48 37 68 | 93 9 42 45 (8 26 53 66 | 52 45 25 40 57 68| 51 46 49 55 52 44 30 51
Jeremy Corbyn and John McDonnell 19 30 8 1 65 15 12| 3 36 19 7 20 17 31 22 14 11| 20 17 23 14 16 23 25 18
Don't know 33 33 23 | 6 26 44 43 |12 37 28 26| 28 38 44 38 29 21| 30 37 28 32 32 34 45 32
Thinking about Theresa May's premiership so
far, do you think
Theresa May has followed a S|mllar course to Dayld 8 8 s 6 5 5 7117 a 4 5 7 9 7 12 5 5 8 9 10 9 9 6 6 9
Cameron and this is a good thing
Theresa May has followed a similar course to David 15| 22 10]1 3 20 19|4 27 16 9|14 16 |15 16 17 11| 15 15| 15 12 15 17 22 14
Cameron and this is a bad thing
Theresa May has changed direction from David 35 | 20 58|67 10 19 44|57 21 31 63|38 32 |10 23 46 s8| 35 3@ | 27 39 37 35 21 36
Cameron's government and this is a good thing
Theresa May has changed direction from David 13| 25 3|3 22 37 4|6 22 25 1|17 9 |26 14 9 7|17 7 19 13 11 9 23 12
Cameron's government and this is a bad thing
Don't know 29 26 21 |12 26 19 25|15 27 24 22| 24 34 41 35 22 18| 25 35 29 27 29 33 27 29
Who do you think is better at the job of Prime
Minister?
David Cameron 24 39 10 | 14 37 47 10|19 30 33 7 25 22 a7 27 16 12| 28 18 33 22 21 20 31 22
Theresa May 38 21 62 |69 16 19 63 |55 27 32 73| 38 39 17 29 49 57| 36 41 30 44 41 39 22 40
Not sure 38 40 29 | 18 47 34 27|25 43 34 19| 37 39 36 44 35 31| 35 42 38 34 38 41 47 38
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In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 44 6 87 |71 20 9 86 | 62 26 30 85| 47 41 18 34 58 61| 37 52 35 48 48 45 26 46
Wrong to leave 44 89 6 |22 74 89 6 |32 67 66 6 |42 46 61 52 34 31| 54 31 55 38 38 44 68 41
Don't know 12 5 7 7 6 2 9 6 7 3 9 11 13 20 14 9 9 9 17 10 14 15 11 6 13
Thinking about the negotiations on Britain's exit
from the EU, if you had to choose one or the
other which of the following deals would you
prefer to see?
A Brexit deal where Britain leaves the EU but retains
a close relationship, meaning we retain membership
of the single market and tariff and custom free trade
37 70 9 18 65 81 2 |25 60 56 4 | 37 37 62 42 30 21| 46 24 53 31 37 32 49 35

with the EU, but still have to follow some EU rules,
make a contribution to the EU budget, and allow EU
citizens to live and work in Britain

A Brexit deal where Britain leaves the EU
completely, meaning we have control over
immigration from the EU, don't have to follow EU
rules or pay into the EU budget, but have only 44 13 78 |71 23 14 81 )62 27 32 85| 48 39 18 33 57 64| 39 50 32 52 42 45 30 45
limited access to the EU single market and face
tariffs or limits on some British imports and exports
to the EU

Not sure 19 17 13 |11 12 6 17 | 13 13 13 11 | 15 23 21 25 13 15| 15 26 15 17 21 23 21 20

Once the Brexit negotiations are complete and
the terms of Britain's exit from the EU have been
agreed, do you think there should or should not
be areferendum to accept or reject them?

Should 31 52 14 |13 55 69 29 (20 50 34 14| 34 28 41 38 25 19| 36 25 44 29 27 28 39 30
Should not 48 33 69 | 77 27 23 57169 33 53 68| 50 46 34 37 57 67| 48 48 39 53 48 49 40 49
Don't know 21 15 17 |10 18 8 14 111 17 13 18 | 16 26 25 25 18 14| 16 27 16 18 25 24 21 21

Thinking about Jeremy Corbyn's leadership of
the Labour party, do you think he...

Has or has not made it clear what he stands for?

Has made it clear what he stands for 35 46 29 |27 67 31 31 (30 48 38 30| 36 34 40 35 36 33| 39 30 39 36 32 36 33 35
Has not made it clear what he stands for 43 38 52 | 60 24 59 40 (57 39 51 50| 46 40 28 38 49 52| 44 4 40 47 44 37 42 43
Don't know 22 16 19 113 9 10 29|13 13 11 20| 18 26 33 27 15 14| 17 29 21 17 24 27 24 22
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region TOTAL in
Total | Remain [ Leave | Con | Lab | H® | uki | con | Lab | ™ | Ui | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands T |y i | Scotiand | England
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 | 625 | 679 |563|304]| 140 | 75 [448|372| 95 | 152 | 770 | 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 [334| 906 | 684 | 191 528 342 383 146 1364
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Has been a strong or weak leader of his party?
A strong leader 11 12 8 4 35 6 8 5 17 8 9 12 10 19 13 8 6 11 10 14 9 10 12 10 11
A weak leader 56 51 69 |79 27 67 60 |75 51 58 69 | 59 53 36 47 67 70| 59 51 52 60 56 52 53 55
Neither strong nor weak 19 26 13 [ 12 31 21 9 16 23 24 10| 17 20 20 19 18 19| 19 18 20 19 18 18 19 19
Don't know 15 11 10 5 7 6 23 4 8 9 12 | 12 18 26 21 7 6 11 21 14 12 16 19 17 15
Would or would not be up to the job of Prime
Minister?
Would be up to the job of Prime Minister 19 28 10 5 60 12 14 7 34 16 8 21 18 31 23 15 10| 21 17 24 17 18 21 23 19
Would not be up to the job of Prime Minister 58 50 75 |88 21 71 61 |8 47 61 73| 61 55 31 50 69 76| 60 54 53 64 58 53 52 58
Don't know 23 21 15 8 19 17 25 9 18 23 19| 19 27 38 28 15 13| 19 28 23 19 24 26 25 23
Would or would not be able to lead a coalition
government in a hung Parliament?
Would be able to lead a coalition government 19 29 11 4 57 16 12| 7 35 23 6 20 18 24 23 15 13| 20 17 29 15 18 18 26 18
Would not be able to lead a coalition government 57 52 71 | 86 25 66 63 |84 46 61 75| 63 52 39 48 68 74| 61 52 48 66 60 51 47 59
Don't know 24 19 18 9 18 17 25|10 20 16 19| 18 29 37 29 17 13| 19 30 23 19 21 31 27 23
Jeremy Corbyn has along history of opposing
British involvement in wars and is a former
Chair of the Stop the War coalition. Do you think
this makes him...
More suitable to be Prime Minister 19 30 8 5 50 18 14| 5 30 19 9 19 20 38 24 13 8] 21 17 22 16 17 20 31 17
Less suitable to be Prime Minister 34 28 47 | 58 10 36 41 |58 26 27 48 | 40 29 15 26 47 47| 35 34 30 40 37 32 24 36
Makes no difference 32 34 34 |30 34 41 31|30 38 51 29| 30 34 24 33 30 36| 33 31 33 32 31 31 34 32
Don't know 14 9 10 7 6 5 14 7 6 3 14 | 11 17 23 17 10 9 11 19 14 12 15 17 11 15
Would you be more or less likely to vote Labour
if the party was led by...
David Miliband
More likely to vote Labour 23 30 18 |19 23 54 13 |18 40 35 16| 24 21 19 25 22 19| 26 17 29 22 22 21 20 23
Less likely to vote Labour 9 11 8 6 15 7 5 9 6 10 7 8 10 18 8 9 6 10 8 11 11 7 7 12 9
No difference - | would vote Labour anyway 13 18 8 3 50 2 7 3 34 5 4 12 13 15 14 10 11| 13 12 15 8 13 19 8 13
No difference - | wouldn't vote Labour anyway 37 26 52 | 64 2 24 55|63 6 36 59| 40 34 16 28 47 54| 36 37 23 44 35 32 44 36
Don't know 19 15 14 8 9 13 20 8 15 14 14| 16 22 32 25 11 9 15 25 21 15 23 21 17 19
Ed Miliband
More likely to vote Labour 10 14 6 5 14 30 1 3 22 10 5 10 10 17 12 6 8 12 8 14 10 11 8 8 10
Less likely to vote Labour 18 21 19 17 23 19 10|21 19 20 17| 18 18 18 18 21 16| 20 16 21 19 16 18 17 19
No difference - | would vote Labour anyway 14 20 8 4 52 7 0|3 37 9 4 14 13 18 15 12 10| 14 13 19 9 14 19 10 14
No difference - | wouldn't vote Labour anyway 39 30 54 | 66 3 32 54 |67 7 49 61| 42 36 15 30 52 56| 39 39 27 47 36 34 48 39
Don't know 19 14 13 8 8 11 25 7 14 13 13| 16 22 33 26 10 8 15 24 19 15 24 21 18 19
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Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region TOTAL in
Total | Remain [ Leave | Con | Lab | H® | uki | con | Lab | ™ | Ui | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands T |y i | Scotiand | England
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1590 | 625 | 679 |563|304]| 140 | 75 [448|372| 95 | 152 | 770 | 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 [334| 906 | 684 | 191 528 342 383 146 1364
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Yvette Cooper
More likely to vote Labour 11 16 8 8 10 36 5 5 23 21 4 10 12 13 10 12 10| 13 8 18 11 10 11 6 11
Less likely to vote Labour 13 15 13 (12 21 13 10|14 11 15 13| 15 12 15 13 14 12| 15 12 10 14 13 14 16 13
No difference - | would vote Labour anyway 13 18 9 3 47 2 6 3 3 5 5 12 14 13 14 11 12| 13 12 18 8 13 17 10 13
No difference - | wouldn't vote Labour anyway 38 28 53 | 65 3 28 53|66 8 41 60| 42 35 16 30 47 57| 38 38 27 46 36 32 47 38
Don't know 25 24 18 |11 19 20 25|12 23 19 18| 21 28 44 33 15 10| 21 30 26 22 28 26 21 25
Tony Blair
More likely to vote Labour 9 13 6 5 12 29 5 5 19 12 6 11 8 12 12 8 4 10 8 18 9 7 6 13 9
Less likely to vote Labour 27 33 26 |24 43 27 15 |25 35 35 24| 26 28 32 28 28 24| 31 23 31 28 27 26 22 28
No difference - | would vote Labour anyway 9 12 6 2 34 3 5 2 25 1 3 8 10 9 10 8 7 8 9 11 5 8 13 7 9
No difference - | wouldn't vote Labour anyway 38 28 51 | 63 4 30 55|63 8 42 57| 41 34 18 28 47 57| 38 37 23 45 35 34 45 37
Don't know 17 14 11 6 8 10 21| 5 13 10 10| 14 20 30 23 9 71 13 22 16 12 22 21 13 17
Clive Lewis
More likely to vote Labour 2 3 1 1 4 6 3 2 5 1 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 1 3 3 2 3 1 3
Less likely to vote Labour 10 11 10 8 15 12 8 9 12 8 11 | 11 9 13 8 12 11| 11 9 11 10 9 10 14 10
No difference - | would vote Labour anyway 12 17 8 4 46 4 5 3 34 4 5 12 13 16 13 12 9 12 12 18 8 11 16 9 12
No difference - | wouldn't vote Labour anyway 39 29 54 |68 3 30 56|67 8 41 60| 43 36 20 30 49 58] 39 40 28 46 38 35 43 39
Don't know 36 39 26 | 20 32 48 29 |19 42 47 24| 32 39 49 46 26 20| 35 37 39 33 40 36 33 36
Chuka Umunna
More likely to vote Labour 9 16 4 5 10 29 3 5 20 13 2 9 9 9 11 9 5 13 4 21 7 10 6 5 9
Less likely to vote Labour 11 10 12 8 17 9 10 9 12 9 14 | 13 9 13 9 12 11| 11 10 7 10 10 13 12 10
No difference - | would vote Labour anyway 12 17 7 5 43 4 4 3 32 4 5 11 12 12 13 10 10| 12 12 16 8 12 15 10 12
No difference - | wouldn't vote Labour anyway 38 28 54 |66 4 28 54|66 8 40 59 | 41 36 17 28 49 59| 37 40 28 45 36 34 43 39
Don't know 30 30 22 |16 26 31 29|17 29 35 20| 26 34 49 38 20 15| 27 34 28 29 32 31 30 31
Do you think Boris Johnson is an asset or a
liability to Britain in his role as Foreign
Secretary?
An asset 21 8 37 |37 7 10 35|34 9 15 39| 23 19 7 19 24 27| 18 24 18 25 21 19 14 21
A liability 43 68 24 |25 73 70 25130 70 53 19| 45 41 53 46 42 34| 50 34 48 40 39 43 61 41
Neither 19 14 25 |28 9 14 19|28 12 25 25| 19 19 11 15 23 26| 19 19 14 22 21 18 12 20
Don't know 17 10 14 |10 11 6 21 9 10 7 17 | 13 21 30 20 11 12| 12 23 20 14 20 20 13 18
And do you think Boris Johnson is an asset or a
liability to the Conservative party when
campaigning at elections?
An asset 32 23 45 [ 51 18 33 38|47 20 30 51| 35 29 26 32 34 33| 32 32 31 38 29 29 23 33
A liability 36 55 21 |21 59 48 24 |26 57 46 16 | 36 36 34 37 35 34| 41 29 36 30 31 39 56 33
Neither 17 13 21 |22 13 12 18 |21 15 20 20| 17 16 12 13 22 21| 16 17 18 18 18 16 10 18
Don't know 16 9 12 6 10 7 19 6 9 4 13 | 12 20 27 19 10 11| 11 22 14 13 22 16 12 16
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Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st April 2017

Weighted Sample

At the 2015 general election the Conservative
party under David Cameron promised not to
increase income tax, VAT or National Insurance
if they won the election. Do you think Theresa
May should or should not make the same
promise at the coming election?

Should make the same promise
Should not make the same promise
Don't know

At the 2010 and 2015 general elections the
Conservative party also promised to decrease
net immigration into Britain from the hundreds
of thousands to the tens of thousands. Do you
think Theresa May should or should not make
the same promise at the coming election?

Should make the same promise
Should not make the same promise
Don't know

Under David Cameron the Conservative
government also promised to spend at least
0.7% of Britain's national income on overseas
aid. Do you think Theresa May should or should
not make the same promise at the coming
election?
Should make the same promise
Should not make the same promise
Don't know

Since 2010 the government has had a "triple
lock" policy on the state pension, promising to
increase the state pension every year by
inflation, earnings or 2.5%, whichever is the
highest. Do you think Theresa May should or
should not make the same promise at the
comina election?
Should make the same promise
Should not make the same promise
Don't know

11

You

What the world thinks

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region TOTAL
. - . 1]
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | M | ukip | con | Lab | = | uKiP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands T {0 | Scotiand | England
Dem Dem South Wales
1590 | 625 | 679 |563]|304] 140| 75 |448|372] 95 | 152 | 770 | 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 |334] 906 | 684 | 191 | 528 | 342 | 383 | 146 | 1364
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
48 | 50 50 |48 54 48 46 |48 53 46 55|44 51 | 46 48 54 41| 48 47 | 50 46 45 52 46 47
27| 29 30|35 25 36 33|36 26 33 23|34 21 |21 24 28 35|31 22| 26 31 26 23 27 27
25 | 21 20|17 20 15 21|16 20 21 22|22 28 |33 28 18 24| 21 31| 23 23 29 25 27 26
52 | 38 73|71 40 30 65|68 45 41 77|51 54 | 25 49 61 63| 48 58| 42 55 51 58 43 53
26 | 41 15|21 39 51 27|24 34 40 13|31 23 |3 25 25 25|36 14| 34 27 27 20 32 25
20| 21 128 22 19 8|8 20 19 9 |19 24 |39 26 14 12| 17 27| 23 18 22 2 2 21
27 | 48 13|17 46 49 9 |18 46 45 11|29 26 |33 31 26 18| 33 20| 43 23 26 24 34 26
48 | 31 71|69 33 30 72|70 33 38 74|53 44 |28 39 60 66| 46 51| 31 55 50 48 43 49
24 | 22 16|14 20 21 18|12 20 17 15|18 30 |39 31 13 16| 21 29| 25 @ 22 24 28 23 25
62 | 64 69 |72 67 63 53|72 71 61 66|59 65 |39 55 73 78| 63 61| 59 61 61 66 64 61
16 | 18 14|18 13 26 21|18 13 26 13|22 10 |17 19 15 11| 20 11| 19 19 14 2 14 16
22| 17 16|11 20 11 26| 9 16 13 21|19 25 |44 27 13 11| 17 20| 22 20 25 23 22 22
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Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region TOTAL

. - . 1]

Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | M | ukip | con | Lab | = | uKiP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands T {0 | Scotiand | England
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1590 | 625 | 679 |563[304)140| 75 1448|372| 95 [ 152 [770| 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 |334] 906 | 684 [ 191 528 342 383 146 1364

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you support or oppose allowing the opening
of new grammar schools (schools which are
allowed to select their pupils based on their
academic ability at the age of 11)?
Support allowing new grammar schools 37 31 50 | 63 19 29 46 |61 23 39 59 | 40 35 25 31 42 53| 39 35 37 42 41 36 16 39
Oppose allowing new grammar schools 37 51 27 |18 63 57 30|22 58 45 22| 36 37 40 40 37 28] 40 32 40 34 34 37 48 35
Not sure 26 18 23 |19 19 14 23|17 19 16 19| 24 28 36 30 21 20| 21 33 23 24 26 27 35 26
Would you support or oppose changing the
threshold for the top rate of tax, so that people
had to pay...
45% on income over £70,000 a year?
Support 55 60 56 | 52 68 57 73 |52 64 56 68|58 53 51 54 57 58| 58 52 54 54 53 58 57 55
Oppose 23 24 25 131 17 31 14|31 21 29 22| 25 22 26 22 26 22| 27 19 26 25 24 20 23 24
Don't know 21 15 20 |17 14 12 13 |17 14 15 10| 17 25 22 24 17 21| 15 29 20 21 23 22 20 22
45% on income over £50,000 a year?
Support 28 30 28 | 23 40 22 35|22 36 23 34|30 26 21 23 33 34| 27 28 24 26 30 28 31 27
Oppose 49 51 51 | 60 41 62 50|62 44 58 51| 51 47 55 50 48 44| 55 41 54 52 44 47 48 49
Don't know 23 19 21 |17 19 16 15|16 20 19 15| 19 27 24 26 19 22| 18 31 22 22 25 25 21 24
And would you support or oppose increasing the
current 45% top rate of income tax for people
earning over £150,000 a year?
Support 60 69 60 | 56 71 70 67 (59 72 65 59 | 62 58 54 57 62 68| 63 56 65 58 60 59 63 60
Oppose 20 16 25 131 15 17 15|28 15 23 27| 21 19 25 19 21 17| 23 16 19 24 17 18 19 20
Don't know 20 15 16 | 13 13 13 17 |13 12 13 14| 16 23 21 24 17 14| 14 28 16 18 22 23 18 21
Do you think that Theresa May should or should
not agree to take part in televised debates
between her and the other party leaders?
Should 56 69 45 | 37 82 77 71|40 76 63 47 | 59 53 70 62 51 40| 58 52 66 51 52 57 64 55
Should not 20 13 31 (40 7 11 17 |37 10 18 31| 21 19 7 12 29 33| 20 19 14 23 18 21 15 21
Not sure 25 18 24 |23 11 12 12|23 13 19 23| 21 28 24 26 20 27| 22 29 21 26 30 22 21 25
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1590 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st April 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region TOTAL

. - . 1]

Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | M | ukip | con | Lab | = | uKiP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands T {0 | Scotiand | England
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1590 | 625 | 679 |563[304)140| 75 1448|372| 95 [ 152 [770| 820 | 184 | 679 | 393 |334] 906 | 684 [ 191 528 342 383 146 1364

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you could have only one, which of the
following would you rather see during the
election campaign?
A series of television specials, one for each party 30 | 28 35|39 25 27 36|36 30 28 35|28 33 |32 20 30 32|31 30| 26 34 28 31 28 31
leader, where they face questions from the audience
A televised debate where the party leaders face 33 | 46 23|18 56 53 34|23 50 39 20|37 20 |39 30 28 21|38 26| 45 28 30 33 39 32
questions and debate directly against each other
Neither 22 15 31 |3 12 13 23|33 12 21 35| 21 23 8 13 30 38| 20 24 15 24 26 21 20 22
Not sure 15 11 11 9 7 7 7 8 9 12 10| 14 15 21 18 11 8 11 20 14 15 15 16 13 15
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Age by Education (Labour Force Survey and
ONS Mid Year Estimates)
Men Over 65 160 149 9.4%
Men 50-64 High education 48 48 3%
Men 50-64 Mid education 90 80 5%
Men 50-64 Low education 66 65 4.1%
Men 25-50 High education 109 118 7.4%
Men 25-50 Mid education 103 126 7.9%
Men 25-50 Low education 49 92 5.8%
Men Under 25 High education 18 16 1.0%
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 33 76 4.8%
Women Over 65 173 184 11.6%
Women 50-64 High education 43 45 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 112 89 5.6%
Women 50-64 Low education 70 67 4.2%
Women 25-50 High education 152 127 8.0%
Women 25-50 Mid education 160 134 8.4%
Women 25-50 Low education 96 83 5.2%
Women Under 25 High education 22 17 1.1%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 86 75 4.7%
Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)
Low (0,1,2) 133 302 8.7%
Medium (3-7) 1085 970 44.8%
High (8,9,10) 372 318 16.4%
Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB 501 445 28%
C1 463 461 29%
C2 271 334 21%
DE 355 350 22%
EU referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain 755 625 39.3%
Leave 658 679 42.7%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 177 286 18.0%
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Region by 2015 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)
South Con 222 199 12.5%
South Lab 95 78 4.9%
South LD 49 43 2.7%
South UKIP 64 60 3.8%
South Oth 29 24 1.5%
South DNV 110 124 7.8%
London Con 43 49 3.1%
London Lab 52 62 3.9%
London LD 12 11 0.7%
London UKIP 9 11 0.7%
London Oth 9 8 0.5%
London DNV 41 49 3.1%
Midlands Con 77 83 5.2%
Midlands Lab 70 62 3.9%
Midlands LD 12 11 0.7%
Midlands UKIP 30 30 1.9%
Midlands Oth 10 8 0.5%
Midlands DNV 34 68 4.3%
North Con 93 84 5.3%
North Lab 137 119 7.5%
North LD 23 19 1.2%
North UKIP 41 41 2.6%
North Oth 15 13 0.8%
North DNV 77 107 6.7%
Scotland Con 20 17 1.1%
Scotland Lab 34 29 1.8%
Scotland LD 9 8 0.5%
Scotland SNP 56 57 3.6%
Scotland Oth & DNV 43 35 2.2%
Wales Con 19 16 1.0%
Wales Lab 14 22 1.4%
Wales LD 4 3 0.2%
Wales PC 2 8 0.5%
Wales UKIP 9 8 0.5%
Wales Oth & DNV 26 22 1.4%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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